
2024-2025 Missouri Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-20   Conf: 9-13   Home: 4-10   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Horton, Sophia 29-29 967 33.3 128-313 .409 36-127 .283 77-95 .811 16 131 147 5.1 59 0 51 114 10 31 369 12.7
22 Winch, Kayleigh 29-28 826 28.5 139-280 .496 0-1 .000 52-91 .571 56 114 170 5.9 64 0 44 66 52 28 330 11.4
25 Jansen, Riley 29-22 646 22.3 79-190 .416 8-34 .235 59-83 .711 38 86 124 4.3 48 1 28 39 7 11 225 7.8
10 Williams, Aliyah 29-8 660 22.8 66-170 .388 22-62 .355 45-52 .865 18 48 66 2.3 35 0 46 44 0 26 199 6.9
5 Cubero, Mariana 29-27 822 28.3 70-240 .292 37-138 .268 16-28 .571 34 191 225 7.8 47 0 34 49 25 15 193 6.7
24 Runic, Marija 28-28 594 21.2 34-111 .306 8-45 .178 23-30 .767 10 59 69 2.5 69 2 31 61 8 13 99 3.5
15 Plymale, Jenna 27-1 221 8.2 21-57 .368 3-18 .167 25-37 .676 16 33 49 1.8 33 0 7 20 9 15 70 2.6
12 Payne, Audrey 28-0 429 15.3 25-90 .278 7-43 .163 15-21 .714 6 51 57 2.0 40 0 18 40 3 15 72 2.6
0 Anderson, Orian 28-1 335 12.0 20-54 .370 8-27 .296 16-24 .667 10 46 56 2.0 43 0 28 23 0 10 64 2.3
23 Daigger, Kacie 10-0 42 4.2 5-16 .313 3-13 .231 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 3 3 0 1 14 1.4
3 Jones, Chardonnay 23-1 196 8.5 8-47 .170 3-28 .107 7-10 .700 3 14 17 0.7 29 0 15 28 0 10 26 1.1
11 Kappenman, Morgan 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 1.0
2 Kalista, Cara 18-0 99 5.5 5-17 .294 1-5 .200 3-5 .600 1 5 6 0.3 10 0 6 10 1 0 14 0.8
Total 29 5847 201.6 600-1587 .378 136-541 .251 343-484 .709 267 849 1116 38.5 479 3 311 508 115 177 1679 57.90
Opponents 29 5845 201.6 665-1807 .368 163-531 .307 382-530 .721 346 763 1109 38.2 476 5 323 354 76 266 1875 64.66

Team Statistics MBU OPP
SCORING 1679 1875
    Points Per Game 57.9 64.7
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 600-1587 665-1807
    Field Goal Pct .378 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-541 163-531
    3PT FG Pct .251 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-484 382-530
    FT Pct .709 .721
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.2
REBOUNDS 1116 1109
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 311 323
    Assists Per Game 10.7 11.1
TURNOVERS 508 354
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 177 266
    Steals Per Game 6.1 9.2
BLOCKS 115 76
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,671 1,120
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-119 13-86
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-12

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri Baptist 406 393 399 464 17 1679
Opponents 441 457 486 465 26 1875

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/31/24 CLARKE (IA) L 40-51 216
11/07/24 at Philander Smith L 49-56 0
11/15/24 at Freed-Hardeman L 31-48 203
11/16/24 vs Cumberland L 44-54 24

* 11/21/24 at Cottey (MO) L 47-61 125
* 11/23/24 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE (MO) W 63-43 24
* 12/05/24 at Mission (Mo.) L 61-79 0
* 12/07/24 CENTRAL BAPTIST (AR) L 74-82 115
* 12/12/24 at UHSP W 73-60 0
* 12/14/24 at Stephens L 59-72 0

12/19/24 OAKLAND CITY L 57-69 102
01/03/25 FREED-HARDEMAN (TN) L 49-60 88

* 01/09/25 at Crowley's Ridge (AR) W 66-63 0
* 01/11/25 at Williams Baptist (AR) L 45-87 0
* 01/14/25 HARRIS-STOWE (MO) W 73-51 86
* 01/16/25 WILLIAM WOODS (MO) L 45-47 212
* 01/18/25 COLUMBIA (MO) L 59-78 164
* 01/23/25 COTTEY (MO) L 57-72 0
* 01/25/25 at Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) W 57-38 30
* 01/30/25 MISSION (MO.) L 64-79 112
* 02/01/25 at Central Baptist (AR) L 80-81 450
* 02/06/25 UHSP W 79-59 84
* 02/08/25 STEPHENS L 50-75 112
* 02/11/25 at Harris-Stowe (MO) W 58-51 100
* 02/13/25 CROWLEY'S RIDGE (AR) W 71-47 134
* 02/15/25 WILLIAMS BAPTIST (AR) L 69-91 222
* 02/20/25 at William Woods (MO) W 65-62 0
* 02/22/25 at Columbia (MO) L 32-83 212

02/28/25 vs Columbia (MO) L 62-76 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Missouri Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 4-7   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Horton, Sophia 22-22 722 32.8 98-233 .421 30-89 .337 59-70 .843 11 103 114 5.2 43 0 43 90 7 23 285 13.0
22 Winch, Kayleigh 22-22 624 28.4 114-222 .514 0-0 .000 39-68 .574 49 84 133 6.0 48 0 32 47 42 20 267 12.1
25 Jansen, Riley 22-18 503 22.9 63-156 .404 5-25 .200 48-72 .667 34 72 106 4.8 33 1 25 33 5 10 179 8.1
10 Williams, Aliyah 22-4 497 22.6 56-138 .406 18-49 .367 35-40 .875 15 39 54 2.5 28 0 39 29 0 21 165 7.5
5 Cubero, Mariana 22-20 610 27.7 55-174 .316 29-105 .276 13-20 .650 26 135 161 7.3 32 0 26 38 16 8 152 6.9
24 Runic, Marija 21-21 424 20.2 21-68 .309 6-27 .222 20-25 .800 5 44 49 2.3 49 2 26 42 5 8 68 3.2
15 Plymale, Jenna 20-1 181 9.1 18-47 .383 3-14 .214 23-33 .697 12 30 42 2.1 25 0 7 16 7 10 62 3.1
0 Anderson, Orian 22-1 285 13.0 17-49 .347 7-24 .292 15-22 .682 10 41 51 2.3 33 0 24 20 0 10 56 2.5
12 Payne, Audrey 22-0 306 13.9 21-73 .288 6-34 .176 7-11 .636 5 34 39 1.8 28 0 14 24 2 9 55 2.5
23 Daigger, Kacie 9-0 38 4.2 5-15 .333 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 2 0 0 1 14 1.6
3 Jones, Chardonnay 17-1 166 9.8 8-39 .205 3-21 .143 7-8 .875 3 10 13 0.8 26 0 12 24 0 10 26 1.5
11 Kappenman, Morgan 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 1.0
2 Kalista, Cara 15-0 85 5.7 5-15 .333 1-5 .200 3-5 .600 1 2 3 0.2 9 0 5 10 1 0 14 0.9
Total 22 4451 202.3 481-1231 .391 111-405 .274 274-382 .717 220 645 865 39.3 356 3 255 382 85 132 1347 61.23
Opponents 22 4446 202.1 517-1374 .376 132-412 .320 295-397 .743 249 557 806 36.6 370 5 261 264 64 201 1461 66.41

Team Statistics MBU OPP
SCORING 1347 1461
    Points Per Game 61.2 66.4
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1231 517-1374
    Field Goal Pct .391 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-405 132-412
    3PT FG Pct .274 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-382 295-397
    FT Pct .717 .743
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 865 806
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 255 261
    Assists Per Game 11.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 382 264
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 132 201
    Steals Per Game 6.0 9.1
BLOCKS 85 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,265 917
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-115 11-83
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri Baptist 324 316 303 387 17 1347
Opponents 353 354 364 364 26 1461

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 at  Cottey (MO) L 47-61 125
11/23/24 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE (MO) W 63-43 24
12/05/24 at  Mission (Mo.) L 61-79 0
12/07/24 CENTRAL BAPTIST (AR) L 74-82 115
12/12/24 at  UHSP W 73-60 0
12/14/24 at  Stephens L 59-72 0
01/09/25 at  Crowley's Ridge (AR) W 66-63 0
01/11/25 at  Williams Baptist (AR) L 45-87 0
01/14/25 HARRIS-STOWE (MO) W 73-51 86
01/16/25 WILLIAM WOODS (MO) L 45-47 212
01/18/25 COLUMBIA (MO) L 59-78 164
01/23/25 COTTEY (MO) L 57-72 0
01/25/25 at  Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) W 57-38 30
01/30/25 MISSION (MO.) L 64-79 112
02/01/25 at  Central Baptist (AR) L 80-81 450
02/06/25 UHSP W 79-59 84
02/08/25 STEPHENS L 50-75 112
02/11/25 at  Harris-Stowe (MO) W 58-51 100
02/13/25 CROWLEY'S RIDGE (AR) W 71-47 134
02/15/25 WILLIAMS BAPTIST (AR) L 69-91 222
02/20/25 at  William Woods (MO) W 65-62 0
02/22/25 at  Columbia (MO) L 32-83 212


